took place on 23 June 2023. An aggregate of 11,985,600 Placing Shares, representing approximately

11.76% of the Company’s issued share capital immediately after completion of the Placing, have been

successfully placed and allotted to not less than six Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.5 per Placing

Share. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable

enquiries, (i) each of the Placees and where appropriate, their respective ultimate beneficial owners, is an

Independent Third Party; and (ii) none of the Placees has become a substantial Shareholder (as defined

under the GEM Listing Rules) immediately after completion of the Placing.

The net proceeds from the Placing amounted to approximately HK$5,800,000. The Company intends to

use the net proceeds of the Placing for the purposes as stated in the Announcements.

2

The shareholdings structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the Placing is

set out as follows:

Shareholders

Immediately before

completion of the Placing

Immediately upon

completion of the Placing

No. of Shares

Approximate

shareholding % No. of Shares

Approximate

shareholding %

Directors

Jiang Qiaowei 20,000 0.02 20,000 0.02

Liu Huijing 4,265,250 4.75 4,265,250 4.19

Substantial Shareholder(s)

Wang Ning 17,401,761 19.36 17,401,761 17.08

Yuan Lin* 20,588,000 22.90 20,588,000 20.21

Public Shareholders

Placee(s) – – 11,985,600 11.76

Others 47,616,989 52.97 47,616,989 46.74

Total 89,892,000 100.00 101,877,600 100.00

* Mr. Yuan Lin (i) personally holds 8,313,000 Shares; (ii) is deemed to have interest in 20,000 Shares held by his spouse

and (iii) is deemed to have interest in 12,075,000 Shares held by his indirectly controlled company, Zhongcai Herui

Investment Group Co Limited (a company directly and wholly owned by Zhongcai Herui Investment Group Co Limited,

which is directly held as to 90% by Mr. Yuan Lin).

By order of the Board

New Amante Group Limited

Wong Chi Yung

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 23 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Wong Chi Yung, Ms. Liu Huijing